Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



REC

102323483

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LightChip, Inc. 27 Northwestern Drive	Name: Confluent Photonics Corporation	
27 Northwestern Drive Salem, NH 03079  12 - 18 - 02	Internal	
<u> </u>	Address: Five Industrial Way	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Salem State: NH Zip: 03079	
☐ Corporation-State (Delaware)	Individual(s) citizenship	
Other	Association	
	General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: December 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ㅠ 를 펌	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/422,845; 76/378,470; 78/120,237	(*)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
document should be mailed:	<u>io</u> : 3	
Name: <u>Trademark Administrator</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
	<del>-</del>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address. 125 High Street High Street Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 125 High Street, High Street Tower	20-0531	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
ону. <u>Болон.</u> онис. <u>на в</u> ър. <u>Батто</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
11-AL CV HARD		
	E. Balmat December 17, 2002  Date	
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

12/27/2002 STON11

00000009 76422845

40.00 OP 50.00 OP 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0534**

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LightChip, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 27 Northwestern Drive, Salem, NH 03079(hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill related thereto (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Confluent Photonics Corporation, a company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 5 Industrial Way, Salem NH 03079 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement pursuant to the terms of which Assignor agreed to assign all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated with the mark to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer all effective October 8, 2002.

Date: December 17, 2002

LIGHTCHIP, INC.

Michael I

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0535

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Marks</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
LIGHTCHIP (Stylized)	76/422,845	June 19, 2002
LIGHTCHIP G4 OMDM	76/378,470	March 5, 2002
LUMENZ	78/120,237	April 8, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0536